



## QUANTUM BUILD-TECH LIMITED

Registered Office : 8-1-405/A/66, Dreamvalley, Near O.U.Colony, Shaikpet, Hyderabad - 500 008. GSTIN : 36AAACQ0601L1ZP  
Ph: 040-23568766, 23568990, Website: www.quantumbuild.com, E-mail: info@quantumbuild.com, CIN: L72200TG1998PLC030071

---

**Dated: 12.02.2022**

To  
**The General Manager**  
**Department of Corporate Services**  
**BSE Limited**  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra

**Sub: Publication of Financial Results in Newspapers pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.**

**Ref: QUANTBUILD | Scrip Code: 538596 | INE222B01028**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30, 47 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of the newspaper publication of the Unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021, published in the following newspapers on 12<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.

1. Financial Express (English Newspaper)
2. Andhra Prabha (Telugu Newspaper)

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely,  
**For Quantum Build-Tech Limited**

**CS SUMAN GUPTA**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Encl: As stated above**

**QUANTUM BUILD-TECH LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: 8-1405/A/66, Dream Valley, Shaikpet, Hyderabad - 500 008  
 Tel: 040 23568766, 040 23568990, Website: www.quantumbuild.com  
 E-mail: info@quantumbuild.com CIN: L72200TG1998PLC030071  
**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021**

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED
	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(12.33)	(11.54)	(37.00)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(12.33)	(11.54)	(37.00)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(12.33)	(11.54)	(37.00)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(12.33)	(11.54)	(37.00)
Equity Share Capital	2506.56	2506.56	2506.56
Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.14)
1. Basic :	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.14)
2. Diluted :	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.14)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 The full format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2021 are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.quantumbuild.com)

For Quantum Build-Tech Limited  
 Sd/-  
**G.Satyanaararyana**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: No.02051710

Place: Hyderabad  
 Date : 11-02-2022

**METRO COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED**  
 Regd Office : B. R. Chandak Market, Marwari Patti, Ward No 6, Guwahati, Jorhat, AS-785001 IN  
 Email : metrocommercialcompany@gmail.com, Website : www.metrocommercialcompany.com, CIN : L51109AS1985PLC020401  
**Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021**

S. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Nine Months ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 31.12.2020	Nine Months ended 31.12.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operation (net)	2.16	8.71	1.73	2.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.38)	1.21	(1.17)	(0.38)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.38)	1.21	(1.17)	(0.38)
4	Share of Profit from Associate & Joint Venture	-	-	-	(0.10)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.38)	1.21	(1.17)	(0.48)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.38)	1.21	(1.17)	(0.48)
7	Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	(0.04)	0.12	(0.12)	(0.05)
	Diluted:	(0.04)	0.12	(0.12)	(0.05)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity www.metrocommercialcompany.com.  
 The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11/02/2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For METRO COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED  
 Vishal Kumar Sharma  
 Wholtime Director  
 DIN: 07310503

Date : 11.02.2022  
 Place : Guwahati

**CASPIAN IMPACT INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED**  
 CIN: U65993TG1991PTC013491  
 Regd Office: 4th Floor, VenturEast Plaza, Plot No - 40 & 41, Financial District, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana, India.  
 Tel: +9140 66297100 Email: info@caspiain.in Website: www.caspiain.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021**

S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2021	Previous year ended 31 March 2021
		Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,658	5,820
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(49)	229
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(49)	229
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(45)	246
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(4)	120
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	667	667
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	15,541	15,484
8	Securities Premium Account	10,862	10,862
9	Net worth	17,604	17,195
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	44,001	38,550
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
12	Debt/Equity Ratio	2.50	2.24
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each ) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		
	(a) Basic (₹)	(0.68)	3.73
	(b) Diluted (₹)	(0.68)	3.73
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	163	163
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve (Refer Note 4)	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 5)	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 5)	N.A.	N.A.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.caspiain.in.  
 For the other line items referred regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com  
 There is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income, or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies.  
 Debtenture redemption reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(iii)(B) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules 2014.  
 Debt service coverage ratio and Interest service coverage ratio is not applicable for Non Banking Finance Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosure has been made.

For Caspiain Impact Investments Private Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Avishkek Gupta**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 09351254

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 11 February 2022

**PATBACK BUSINESS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74999DL1984PLC018747  
 Regd. Off: Shop No. 325, Plot No. 3, Agarwal Plaza, DDA Community Center, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085 | Ph No: 011-27860680  
 Email: crazypricingdel@gmail.com | Website: www.crazypricingonline.com

**EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/12/2021	Year to date Figures (Nine Months Ended) 31/12/2021	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	73.58	73.94	0.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.37)	(4.44)	(1.51)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.37)	(4.44)	(1.51)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.37)	(4.44)	(1.51)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.37)	(4.44)	(1.51)
6	Equity Share Capital	24.80	24.80	24.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	(5.49)	(5.49)	(6.46)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic :	(0.15)	(1.79)	(0.61)
	2. Diluted :	(0.15)	(1.79)	(0.61)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Company i.e (www.crazypricingonline.com) and website of the stock exchange(s) (www.mse.in).  
 The above result has been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on 11th February, 2022.  
 The Financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Ind-as-rules (As amended).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Patback Business Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Pawan Kumar Mittal (Director)**  
 DIN: 00749265

Date: 11.02.2022  
 Place: New Delhi

**AGRIWISE FINSERV LIMITED**  
 (ERSTWHILE STARAGRI FINANCE LIMITED)  
 A wholly owned subsidiary of Star Agriwarehousing and Collateral Management Ltd.  
 CIN : U65999MH1995PLC267097  
 Regd. Office: Sahar Plaza Complex, A 601-604, Bonanza, Near Chakala Metro station, Andheri East, Mumbai 400059. Phone: 022-40467771 | Fax : 022-40467788  
 1 | Website: www.agriwise.com | Email : info@agriwise.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2021** (Amount Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2021	Nine months ended 31 December 2021	Year ended 31 March 2021
1	Total Income from Operations	1071.94	3399.04	5145.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1701.90	602.20	484.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1701.90	602.20	484.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1180.18	415.16	337.55
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	-	1.06	4.24
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2475.77	2475.77	2059.55
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	16939.45	16939.45	16359.68
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	13693.17	13693.17	20118.94
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.81	0.81	1.24
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic :	0.79	0.28	0.22
	2. Diluted:	0.78	0.27	0.22
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve (Refer note 3)	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note 4)	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note 4)	NA	NA	NA

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2021 filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended financial results is available on the websites of the BSE Limited and the Company website www.agriwise.com.  
 Pursuant to Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company website www.agriwise.com.  
 As per Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 the Company, being NBFC, is not required to create debtenture redemption reserve in respect of privately placed debentures.  
 The Company being NBFC, this disclosure is not applicable pursuant to Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Agriwise Finserv Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Amith Agarwal**  
 Executive Director

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

**JMG CORPORATION LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 574, 2nd Floor, Main Road, Chirag Delhi, New Delhi-110017  
 Website: www.jmg-corp.in, E-mail: info@jmg-corp.in  
 CIN: L31104DL1989PLC362504, Tel: (011) 41834411, 41834111

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter year ended 31st December, 2021** (Rs. in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 [Unaudited]	Quarter ended 31.12.2020 [Unaudited]	Nine months ended 31.12.2021 [Unaudited]	Year ended 31.03.2021 [Audited]
1	Total Income from Operations (Refer Note 2 below)	33.65	209.31	224.06	602.71
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(26.20)	(77.77)	(55.16)	(127.69)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(26.20)	(77.77)	(55.16)	(127.69)
4	Total Comprehensive Income	(26.20)	(77.77)	(55.16)	(129.69)
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2.50/- each)	578.95	495.00	578.95	578.95
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2.50/- each) (not annualized)				
	a. Basic EPS (Rs.)	(0.113)	(0.393)	(0.238)	(0.560)
	b. Diluted EPS (Rs.)	(0.113)	(0.393)	(0.238)	(0.560)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.jmg-corp.in and Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com.  
 Total income from operations represents revenue from operations only.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,  
 Sd/-  
**Atul Kumar Mishra**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00297681

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 11th February, 2022

**CMS Connecting Commerce**  
**CMS INFO SYSTEMS LIMITED**  
 Regd Off: T-151, Tower No. 10, Railway Station Complex, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614. Tel: +91-22-4889 7400  
 Email: contact@cms.com, CIN: L45200MH2008PLC180479  
 Website: www.cms.com

**NOTICE TO MEMBERS FOR POSTAL BALLOT**

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 made thereunder, as amended from time to time, Secretarial Standard-2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) of the Act or Rules or Listing Regulations, as the case may be, for the time being in force) and General Circulars No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and No. 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") as amended from time to time, if any, approval of Members of **CMS Info Systems Limited** ("the Company") is being sought by way of Special and Ordinary Resolution(s) in respect of the Special Businesses as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated February 04, 2022.

In compliance with the MCA Circulars, the Company has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice on Friday, February 11, 2022 only through electronic mode by e-mail to those Members, whose names appear in the Register of Members/Beneficial Owners as on Friday, February 04, 2022 ("Cut-off date") and whose email addresses are registered with the Company or Link Intime (India) Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents ("RTA") or Depositories or Depository Participant ("DP"). Those Members who did not receive Notice may send an email to investors@cmsinfo.com.

The Postal Ballot Notice along with the instructions for e-voting are available on the website of the Company at www.cms.com. BSE Limited viz. www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the e-voting agency at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

As per Section 108 of the Act read with rules framed thereunder and Regulation 44 of Listing Regulations, the Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") for providing e-voting facility to all its Members to enable them to cast their vote electronically on the resolution set forth in the Notice. Members are requested to note that the e-voting shall commence from Monday, February 14, 2022 at 9:00 AM and shall end on Tuesday, March 15, 2022 at 5:00 PM. The remote e-voting module will be disabled thereafter, and the Members shall not be allowed to vote beyond the said date and time. Only those Members whose names appear in the register of Members / list of beneficial owners as received from Depositories as on the Cut-off date i.e. Friday, February 04, 2022 shall be entitled to avail facility of e-voting. Once a vote has been casted, it cannot be changed subsequently. The voting right of the Members shall be in proportion to the paid-up equity share capital as on Cut-off date, i.e. Friday, February 04, 2022. Further, receipt of notice to any person who is not a Member as on Cut-off date, i.e. Friday, February 04, 2022, shall treat this Notice for information purposes only. The resolution(s), if approved, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date of e-voting i.e. Tuesday, March 15, 2022, subject to the requisite number of votes in favour of resolution(s).

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed CS Mukesh Siroya (CSI Membership No. FCS 5682), M/s. M. Siroya & Company, Practicing Company Secretaries, Mumbai, as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process through e-voting in a fair and transparent manner. The Results of the Postal Ballot will be declared by the Chairperson or any other person authorized by her on or before 5:00 PM. (IST) Thursday, March 17, 2022. The said results along with the Scrutinizer's Report shall be displayed on the website of the Company i.e. www.cms.com and websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the website of NSDL www.evoting.nsdl.com.

In case of any query and/or grievance in respect of voting by electronic means, Members may refer to the Help & Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting manual available at www.evoting.nsdl.com under "Help" section or may contact Ms. Sarita Mote, Assistant Manager (NSDL), National Securities Depository Ltd, Trade World, A Wing, 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 or send an email to evoting@nsdl.co.in or call on 1800-1020-990/1800-22-44-30.

By order of the Board of Directors  
 For CMS Info Systems Limited  
 Sd/-  
**CS Praveen Soni**  
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
 Membership No. FCS 6495

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: February 11, 2022

**Home Credit India Finance Private Limited**  
 CIN: U65910HR1997PTC047448  
 Regd. Office: Third Floor, Tower C DLF Infinity Towers, DLF Cyber City - Phase II, Gurgaon, Haryana -122002  
 Website: www.homecredit.co.in

**Unaudited financial results for the quarter & nine month ended December 31, 2021** (All amount in Rupees lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Nine months ended December 31, 2021	For Quarter ended		Year ended 31 March 2021
		December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total income from operations	140,182.13	47,742.23	43,501.45	256,211.63
2.	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(8,513.01)	369.82	(3,078.74)	(162,748.38)
3.	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(8,513.01)	369.82	(3,078.74)	(162,748.38)
4.	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(6,485.66)	262.77	(2,352.80)	(122,130.81)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the year [Comprising profit/(loss) for the year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(6,482.88)	262.77	(2,373.07)	(122,126.80)
6.	Paid up equity share capital	109,108.92	109,108.92	109,108.92	109,108.92
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	(219,921.39)	(219,921.39)	(220,184.16)	(213,438.51)
8.	Securities premium Account	294,000.98	294,000.98	294,000.98	294,000.98
9.	Net worth	183,188.51	183,188.51	182,925.74	189,671.39
10.	Outstanding debt	336,864.46	336,864.46	401,279.09	383,891.34
11.	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt equity ratio	1.84	1.84	2.19	2.02
13.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) - Basic :	(0.59)	0.02	(0.22)	(12.29)
	- Diluted	(0.59)	0.02	(0.22)	(12.29)
14.	Capital redemption reserve (refer note 5)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15.	Debtenture redemption reserve (refer note 5)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16.	Debt service coverage ratio (refer note 5)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17.	Interest service coverage ratio (refer note 5)	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

\*EPS for nine months ended 31 December 2021 and 31 December 2020 has not been annualised

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the website of the Company (www.homecredit.co.in).  
 For the items in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) & (e) of the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com  
 Previous year / period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever considered necessary, to conform to the classification/ disclosure adopted in the current year.  
 The pertinent items have not been disclosed since it is not required as per Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Home Credit India Finance Private Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Anirban Majumder**  
 Director  
 DIN: 08741217

Place: Gurugram  
 Date: 11 February, 2022

**MANAPPURAM HOME FINANCE LTD.** (Formerly Manappuram Home Finance Private Limited)  
 Regd. Office: 5th Floor, IV/470A (Old) W/638 (New), Manappuram House, Valapad, Thrissur - 680567.  
 CIN : U65923KL2010PLC039179

**Statement of Un Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31 2021**  
 [Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015]

S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31 2021	Quarter ended December 31, 2020	Year ended 31 March 2021
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,198.30		

